
Whipple Heights Monthly Newsletter

Thanks to all of you, 18 Whipple Heights families were able to celebrate a brighter holiday season due 
to the generosity of our student’s, families, and the community.  
Our students/families donated over $300 during our donation month (in addition to what was sent to 
Perry Helping Perry).  Our staff donated nonperishable/canned goods, and community 
businesses/families (including: ACME Fresh Market, Buehler’s, Campbell/Bellstores, Cannon 
Photography, Cutler Real Estate, Dr. Brandon Blood at APEX Physical Medicine, Guy Cecchini at G.A. 
Ventures, Inc., Justin Truex at Maconachy Stradley Insurance Agency, Waikem Auto Group, Whipple 
Heights PTO, and the following individual families: Catazaro, Cosgrave, Daugherty, Dumolin, Egert, 
Hughes, Matasich, McDonald, Ruef, and Shardo) contributed monetary donations totaling $1,490, for 
food and gifts.  Additional support came from Scott Praxl and the congregation at Whipple Heights 
Alliance Church and their Adopt-A-Family’s mission which adopted 7 of our 18 families.  
In total, we were able to support 18 families (43 children included) some with just gifts and others with 
gifts and food for several days.  Thank you again to all that participated in our Adopt-A-Family mission.  
We hope you and your families had a safe and restful holiday break.
With much gratitude…
Whipple Heights Elementary

SAVE THE DATE
Annual Winter Family Night & School-Wide Art Show

Wednesday, February 27
th
 2019 

6:30-7:30pm

Winter Weather Reminder

In the event of inclement 

weather Perry Local 

Schools will communicate 

closings and delays through 

several medias. 

WHBC       

WKYC Channel 3 

WEWS Channel 5

FOX 8 News 

WOIO Channel 19 

WUAB Channel 43 

CantonRep.com

This information will also be 

posted on the district 

website and each building’s 

website as well as our 

Facebook, Twitter and the 

Whipple REMIND account. 

Additionally, please make 

sure your students are fully 

dressed for the weather.  

Whenever possible we will go 

out for recess. 

 

Spring Testing Schedule

As occurs each year, our third and fourth 

grade students will be participating in some 

state-mandated testing this Spring.  To the 

right is a copy of the upcoming testing 

schedule for your planning purposes.  

Please make sure you refrain from scheduling 

vacations, doctors and dentists appointments 

on these dates specifically because the 

majority of assessments are given online and 

within very short testing windows.

Grade Test Date

4 ELA Part 1 Tuesday, April 9
th

4 ELA Part 2 Wednesday, April 10
th
 

3 ELA Part 1 Tuesday, April 16
th
 

3 ELA Part 2 Wednesday, April 17
th
 

4 Math Part 1 Tuesday, April 23
rd

4 Math Part 2 Wednesday, April 24
th
 

3 Math Part 1 Tuesday, April 30
th
 

3 Math Part 2 Wednesday, May 1
st
 

All students K-4 engage in district-wide assessments 

throughout the month of April, into early May.  As 

always, please ensure your student is in attendance 

regularly!

Upcoming Events

Below is a listing of specific events scheduled for this coming month!

Tuesday January 8
th
 Cub Scouts in Café 6:30pm

Wednesday January 9
th
 WHPTO Meeting in Library 6:00pm

Thursday January 10
th
 Kindness Club in Gym 3:45-5:00pm

Tuesday January 15
th
 Cub Scouts in Café/Gym 6:30pm

Thursday January 17
th
 End of 2

nd
 Grading Period/1

st
 Semester

Friday January 18
th
 No School for Students – PD Day for Teachers

Monday January 21
st
 No School – Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Tuesday January 22
nd
 Cub Scouts in Café/Gym 6:30PM

Thursday January 24
th
 Kindness Club in Gym 3:45-5:00pm

Tuesday January 29
th
 Cub Scouts in Café 6:30pm

January 2019


